THE DATASHEET OF
ISL6207CR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN9075 Rev 8.00 Page 1 of 10
December 2, 2005
FN9075
Rev 8.00
December 2, 2005

December 2, 2005
ISL6207 Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6207CB ISL6207CB -10 to 85 8 Lead SOIC M8.15
ISL6207CBZ
(Note)
ISL6207CBZ -10 to 85 8 Lead SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6207CBZA
(Note)
ISL6207CBZ -10 to 85 8 Lead SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6207CR 207C -10 to 85 8 Lead 3x3 QFN L8.3x3
ISL6207CRZ
(Note)
07CZ -10 to 85 8 Lead 3x3 QFN
(Pb-free)
L8.3x3
ISL6207CRZA
(Note)
07CZ -10 to 85 8 Lead 3x3 QFN
(Pb-free)
L8.3x3
ISL6207HBZ
(Note)
ISL6207HBZ -10 to 100 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-
free)
M8.15
ISL6207HRZ
(Note)
07HZ -10 to 100 8 Ld 3x3 QFN
(Pb-free)
L8.3x3
Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte
tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible
with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free
products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that
meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
VCC
PWM
VCC
10K
10K
CONTROL
LOGIC
SHOOT-
THROUGH
PROTECTION
BOOT
UGATE
PHASE
LGATE
GND
VCC
EN
THERMAL PAD (FOR QFN PACKAGE ONLY)
ISL6207
FN9075 Rev 8.00 Page 3 of 10
December 2, 2005
Typical Application - Two Phase Converter Using ISL6207 Gate Drivers
+5V